# 503545181 10/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3591808

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| CATENA ADDITIVES GMBH & CO. KG | 07/01/2015     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | J.M. HUBER CORPORATION    |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 3100 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 600                 |  |
| City:             | ATLANTA                   |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30339                     |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12671625 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-853-8064

**Email:** sheri.prine@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: PETE PAPPAS / SUTHERLAND ASBILL

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30719-0011    |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | PETE PAPPAS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Pete Pappas/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/29/2015    |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cantena#page1.tif source=Cantena#page2.tif source=Cantena#page3.tif

source=Cantena#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036910 FRAME: 0436

503545181

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CATENA Additives GmbH & Co. KG, a limited partnership (Kommanditgesellschaft) having its registered seat in Alsbach-Hähnlein, registered in the commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht) of Darmstadt under no. HRA 83132, with business address at Neue Bergstrasse 13, 64665 Alsbach-Hähnlein, hereby assigns to J.M. Huber Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 3100 Cumberland Blvd.; Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, all its title in and to the patents and the patent applications specifically described in the attached Schedule

For the avoidance of doubt, the mere purpose of this assignment documentation is to achieve the registration of J.M. Huber Corporation as the new owner of the patent applications and patents specifically described in the attached Schedule I in the relevant registers as agreed in the Asset Purchase Agreement concluded between Floridienne S.A., a stock corporation (société anonyme) with business address at Drève Richele 161/4, bât P, 1410 Waterloo, Belgium, CATENA Additives GmbH & Co. KG and J.M. Huber Corporation. This assignment document shall be subject to the limitations in the Asset Purchase Agreement and shall not grant J.M. Huber Corporation any rights in addition to or in lieu of the rights that J.M. Huber Corporation may have under the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CATENA Additives GmbH & Co. KG, through its authorized officer, has executed this instrument, effective as of the \_\_xet\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Attest:

Name:

CATENÁ Additives GmbH & Co. KG

5

# SCHEDULE 1 PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Registered Owner                    | Jurisdiction  | Issuance, Registration or Application Number | Status      |  |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|-------------|--|
|                                     | TRIAZINE COMPOUNDS CONTAINING PHOSPHOROUS AS FLAME RETARDANTS, PCT/EP2008/005795 (ARG64961)   |  |             |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | Germany   | DE 10 2007 036 465.4                         | Examination |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | AT, BE, CH, DE, DK,<br>ES, FR, GB, IT, NL,<br>PL, PT, SE, TR  | EP 08 784 803.2                              | Granted     |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | AT, BE, BG, CH, CY,<br>CZ, DE, DK, ES, EE,<br>FI, FR, GB, GR, HR,<br>HU, IE, IT, LT, LU,<br>LV, MC, MT, NL, NO,<br>PL, PT, RO, SE, SI, SK,<br>TR (divisional) | EP 11 151 581.3                              | Granted     |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | CN  | 200880101384.9                               | Granted     |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | нк  | 10111246.7                                   | Granted     |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | JP  | 2010-518526                                  | Granted     |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | JP (divisional)   | 2013-149297                                  | Examination |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | KR  | 10-2010-7004143                              | Examination |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | US  | 12/671.625                                   | Granted     |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | US (divisional)   | 14/305.062                                   | Filed       |  |
| FLAME-PROOF POLY<br>THERMOSTABILITY |   | HALOGEN WITH IMPR                            | OVED        |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | Germany   | 10 2010 020 486.2-43                         | Examination |  |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG   | EP  | 11 166 037.9                                 | Examination |  |

W

6

PATENT REEL: 036910 FRAME: 0438

| FLAME PROTECTION AGENT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING TRIAZINE INTERCALATED METAL PHOSPHATES, PCT/EP2011/063567 (CA67190) |         |                         |               |
|--|---------|-------------------------|---------------|
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | Germany | DE 10 2010 035 103.2-44 | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | EP      | EP 11748333.9           | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | AU      | 2011295302              | Granted       |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | BR      | 112013004002-5          | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | CA      | 2,808,547               | Filed         |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | CN      | 201180041164.3          | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | ID      | W-00 2013 00740         | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | 1L      | 224798                  | Filed         |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | IN      | 1351/CHENP/2013         | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | JP      | 2013-525227             | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | KR      | 10-2013-7007271         | Filed         |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | MX      | MX/a/2013/001975        | Filed         |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | RU      | 2013112675              | Examination   |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | US      | 13/818,672              | Filed         |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | ZA      | 2013/1353               | Granted       |
| CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG  | TW      | 1001129890              | Examination \ |

PATENT REEL: 036910 FRAME: 0439

| AZINE METAL PHOSPHATES AS FLAME-RETARDANT MATERIALS,<br>PCT/EP2012/004329 |    |                   |   |
|---|----|-------------------|---|
| C 1338<br>CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG                               | WO | PCT/EP2012/004329 | International Preliminary Report on Patentability (IPRP) issued |
| C 1339<br>CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG                               | CN | Not yet reported  | To be filed (not filed by now)                                  |
| C 1340<br>CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG                               | JP | Not yet reported  | Filed   |
| C 1341<br>CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG                               | KR | Not yet reported  | To be filed (not filed by now)                                  |
| C 1342<br>CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & Co. KG                               | US | 14/436329         | Filed   |
| C 1344<br>CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG                               | EP | Not yet available | To be filed (not filed by now)                                  |
| C 1344<br>CATENA ADDITIVES<br>GMBH & CO. KG                               | IN | Not yet available | To be filed (not filed<br>by now)                               |



M

8

PATENT REEL: 036910 FRAME: 0440